
SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Statement of Financial Position (Un-Audited)

As at December 31,2024

Particulars Amount in Taka

Notes 3l-Dec-24 30-Jun-24

ASSETS

InvesEnent at Fair Value

Investment in Treasury Bill
Dividend Receivable

Interest Receivable

Advance, Deposit & PrePaYments

Receivable From Brokerages

Cash & Cash Equivalents
688,252,752 573,AL225

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

395,227,764

23,221,,172

4,947,662

2,820,U6
2,224,M5

1.43,959

259,666,304

376,991,,198

23,221,172

2,276,352

6,990,057

2,687,676

134,921.

1,19,U9

LIABILITIES
Liabilities for Expenses

Unclaimed Dividend

Net Assets

OWNERS'EOUITY
Capital Fund

Unrealized Gain

Retained Earnings

Net Assets Value (NAV) Perunit
At Fair Value
At Cost

5,619,534

1.,166,727

6,786261

5,705,389

L,L67,311

6,872,700

681A65,89\ ffi,548,525

729,M5,000

(47,979,'1.09)

729,M5,000

681455,891 666,il&,525

9.34

10.84

9.14

10.60

For and onbehalf of SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

,"M
Bangladesh General Insurance Co.Ltd

Member,Trustee
/ >J

psua"'n
General Insurance Co.Ltd

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Chief Officer
Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

Date: 30 Jar;'tary 2025

Dhaka, Banagladesh

(62,896,475)



SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Statement of Profit or Loss Account & Other Comprehensive Income (Un-Audited)

For the period from July 0L,2024 to December 31',2024

Amount in TakaParticulars

INCOME

Financial lncome
Net Income on Sale of Securities

Dividend Income

EXPENSES

Management Fee

Annual Listing Fee

Trustee Fee

Custodian Fees

CDBL Charges

BSEC AnnualFees
CDBL AnnualFees
Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Printing and Publication ExPense

IPO Application Fees -DSE

Dividend Data Processing ExPense

Other Operating ExPenses

Profit before provision for the period
(Provision)/Write back against investments

Net profit for the period

Earnings per unit (EPU)

24,129,774 17,330,908

Notes

"t2.00

luly 0\,2024to
Dec31,2024

7,666,007

3,6n,437
12,786,330

|uly 01,2023 to
Dec3L,2023

1.0,709,254

1,558,598

5,063,055

OctO1,2024to
Dec31,2024

2,903,178

5,934,297

Oct 01,2023 to
DecS\,2023

5,174,023

1,558,598

4,542,696

17,275,377

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.O0

18.00

19.00

6,965,773

5,473,277

366,948

329,7't8
"t1.4,"t95

"t2,126

332,428

53,290

34,500

178,591

70,250

450

5,7'1,8,435

366,716

4?3,056
176,32L

2,277

369,885

53,436

34,500

29,O10

70,?50

11,000

99,750

450

2,728,51-1.

183,358

1.&,859
48,994

2,354

1.66,2-1.4

26,&5
17,250

78,291

70,250

2,852,026

183,860

211.,528

87,712

2,2n
1.84,942

26,718

17,250

26,135

70,250

11,000

99,750

zsst08s 3A86,726 3,773,49

17,7@,007

(2,246,635)

9,975,823

(604,65n

5,350,749

(27,631,,704)

7,5m,869

(1,,2U,209)

@14,977,366

20.00 0.20

For and on behalf of SEML FBLSL Grarath Fund

9,371,765 (22,280,9:J )

0.13 (0.31) 0.09

Managing & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

lrt*td*

Banoladeshr

Member,Trustee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co.Ltd

/.;
Member,Trustee

General Insurance Co.Ltd

Date: 30 January 2025

Dhaka, Banagladesh

ty

tt o
o)
0)

A^0..I Wr- ./
Chief Opt'ating Officer

Asset Manager

Strategic Equrty Management Ltd



Particulars

Amount in Taka

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Opening balance OTldY 2O24

Net Profit during the Period
Unrealized Gain

729,M5,OOO (52,896A75\
"t4,917,366

6ffi,il8,525
L4,917,366

Balance as at December 31,2024 729,A5,O0O (47,979,109) 681,465,891

SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period from |uly 01,2024 to December 31',2024

SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period from |uly 01,2023 to December 31',2023

For and onbehalf of SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Member,Trustee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co.Ltd

/aJ

[J- l{'''

Bqngladesh

d

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic EquitY Management Ltd

Member,Trustee

n
A \l^
-\.ry"))'/Chief OPerdting Officer

AssetManager

Shategic Equr$ Management Ltd
General Insurance Co.Ltd

Date: 30 |anuary 2025

Dhaka, Banagladesh

Particulars

Amount in Taka

Capital Fund
Unrealized

Gain
Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Opening balance 01 ltuJY 2O23

Net Profit during the Period
nrealized Gain

(Cash)

Income from Dividend's Bank A/c

729,tt45,N0 8,745,N2
9,371.;1.65

(7,294,4s0)

73/l.,79O,OO2

9,371.,1.65

(7,294,450)

Balance as at December 31, 2023 729,U5,NO 70,8a,778 740,266,718



SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Statement of Cash Flows (Un-Audited)

For the period from luly 01,2024 to December 31,2024

Particulars

Amount in Taka

!ilyot.,2o24to | | I"1r07,2023to
Dec 37,2024 I I Dec 31,2023

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities:

Financial Income

Net Profit on Sale of Securities

lncome from Dividend
Advances, Deposits & PrePaYments

Receivable From Brokerages

Operating Expenses

Net Cash from Operating Activities

B. Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Net Investment

Net Cash Used in Investing Activities

C. Cash Flows from Financing Activities

71.,835,218

3,677,437

10,115,020

463,231

(e,03e)

(7,051,,628)

1,558,598

2,955,062

768,"17'I

(115,824)

79,030,239 7,8y,983

(20,483,200)

(20,483,200)

('18,497,n5)

Capital Fund
Dividend Paid

Net Cash from Financing Activities (C)

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents

Opening Cash & Cash Equivalents (E)

Closing Cash & Cash Equivalents (F = D+E)

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Unit (NOCFPU)

For and on behalf of SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

(7,24O,e00)

(s84) (7,24O,eOO)

-"[k"[I
Bangladesh General Insurance Co.Ltd

/,
/) 

L

Member,Trustee
Bansladesh General Insurance Co.Ltdr
Date:30|anuary 2OZ5

Dhaka, Banagladesh

(17,903,692)

261,,'.119,U9 278,235,3M

259,666,3M 260,337,652

0.26 0.11

Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Ltd

Officer
Asset Manager

Strategic Equity Management Ltd

(18,497,7751

(



SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

Notes to the accounts

Amount in Taka
37-Dec-24Notes: Particulers

1.00 Investment at Fair Value
This is made uP as follows :

Investrnent in listed shares

Irrveshent in II'O Shares

lnvestrnent in Unit Fund
Detnils are in Annexure A

200 Dividend Receivable
This is made uP as follows :

OPenittg receivable

Add: Income during the Period

Add: Received during the Period

3.fi) Interest Receivables

This is made uP as follows :

Interest lncome from Bank Accounts

Interest Income from FDR Accounts

Interest Income from Treasury Bill

Interset Income f rom-BANKASI1PB

3.01 Interest from Bank Accounts

Opening Receivable

Interest income during the Period
Less: Interest Received during the period

Closing Balance

3.02 Interest Income from FDR A,/C:

Opening Receivable

Interest income during the Period
Icss: lnterest Received during the period

Closing Balance

Interest Income from Treasury Bill:3.03

Opening receivable

Add: Interest income during the period

Less: Interest received during the period

Closing Balance

3&,442,272

30,785,492

352,70t,174

24,290,O25

395,227,7U 376,991,798

2,276,352
1,2,786,330

75,062,682

2,408,608

14,427,567

16,836,176

Notes:3.01
Notes:3.02
Notes:3.03

1,,362,6U
(0)

1,,458,162

7,362,6U
5,498,7/7

53,4-1.

75,205

6,990,O572,820,846

1,,362,64
5,492,243

950,315

5,051.,7M

(4,@37])
7,352,6Ul,%2,6U

5,498,727
769,042

7,425,454

76,561.,847

5,498,727

53,M'l
-1,404,722 53,41

53,41

327,N8
4,924

339,187

L,O53,326

783,474

1.83,474

559,436

58,21.4

329,7"t8

773,360

500,000

2,224,M5

ll 3Glun-24

(10,11s,020) (14,s5e,824)

erXZ,reZ 2,276,352

(0)

1,458,162

4.fi) Advance, Deposit & Prepayments
This is made uP as follows

Advance DSE Annual Fee

Advance CSE Annual Fee

Advance BSEC Annual Fee

Advance CDBL Annual Fee

Advance Trustee Fee

Advance Income Tax

SecuritY DePosit to CDBL

ttl

I



SEML FBLSL Growth Fund
Notes to the accounts

Notes: Particulers
Amount in Taka

rl-Dec-24 I I 3o-fun-24

5.00 Receivable From Brokerage

This is made up as follows
Balance with Padma Bank Securities Ltd
Balance with Dynasty Securities Ltd
Balance with United Financial Trading Co.Ltd

743,959 \y,927

5.fi) Cash and Caeh Equivalents
This is made up as follows

Cash at Bank
Operational Accounts
The Premier Bank PLC -Operational A/C-07M13600000022 ?il,697,774 Ly,724,585

The Southeast Bank PLC- SND A/C-001O131000017'12 2,787,773 2,793,798

M,505
77,560

21.,894

35,859

77,1.68

21.,894

Dividend Accounts
The Premier Bank PLC -Dividend A/C-01.04131000030fl

The Premier Bank PLC -Dividend A/C-01O413100003029

The Premier Bank PLC -Dividend A/C-010413100003005

The Premier Bank PLC -Dividend A/C-0104131.00002992

The Premier Bank PLC -Dividend A/C-010413100002982

70,852
1,21.4,517

896,@7

7-1.,1.50

1.,200,603

884,833

561

2,757,7472)82,076

FDR Accounts

FDR At SFIL Finance PLC, A/C-11500210090

FDR ATSFIL Finance PLC, A/C-11500210091

7.(X) Liabilities for Expenses
This is made up as follows

Payable for Management Fee

Provision for Custodian Fee

Payable for CDBL Charge

Payable for Audit Fee

Provision for Printing and Publication Expense

Other Liabilities

8.00 Unclaimed Dividend
This is made up as follows

Dividend payable f or FY :2022-23

Dividend payable fot FY :2021-22

Dividend payable f or FY :2020-27

Dividend payable f or FY :2019-20

Dividend payable for FY:2018-19

61.,022,459

61.,022,459

122,W,919

259,666,3M

5,473,277
98,851

34,500
"t2,906

5,399,128

136,545

561.

69,000

100,156

5,7O5,3895,619,5y

57,597

372,575

736,554

58,181

372,575

736,554

1,167,3L7

fs)
V\-/

1,166,727

267,119,U9

o
0)?^



SEML FBLSL Growth Fund
Notes to the accounts

Notes: Particulers
Amount in Taka

3\-Dec-2E I I 3Flun-24

9.00 Capital Fund
This is made up as follows:

Size of capital fund
72,94A5,00/ - units of Tk . 10.00 per each 729,M5,0N 729,445,000

10.fi) Retained Earnings
This is made up as follows:

Balance atJuly 07,2024

Net Profit /(Loss) during the period
Dividend (Cash)

Interest Income from Dividend's Bank A/c (Adjusted)

11.00 Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Unit:

At Fair Value
Total asset (*)

I-ess: Liability for expenses

Net Asset Value at Fair Value
Number of units
NAV per unit at Fair Value

(62,896,475)

1.4,917,36
8,745,N2

(&,286,574)
(7,294,450)

(60,453)

(47,979,1091 (62,895A75)

68,8,252,152

(6,786,261)

687,465,891

673,421.,225

(6,872,700)

666,il8,525
72,944,500 72,9M,500

9.vt 9.74

(.) Total assets include inveshent in the listed securities & mutual fund. The basis of the calculation of

investrnent in listed securities was taken at market value, the investment in mufual funds was taken at cost (if

85o/o of NAV is greater than acquisition cost)

At cost price
Net Asset Value at Fair Value
Add /(L,ess:) Unrealised loss / (gains ) on securities

Net asset value at cost

Number of units
NAV per unit at cost price

681.,465,891.

1

666,548,525

106,655,876

72,9M,500
10.84 10.50

12.fl) Financial Income
This is made up as follows

Income from Bank accounts

Income from FDR accounts

Interest Income from- Treasury Bill
70,

13.fi) Management Fee 5,473,277 5,71.8,435

Strategic Equity Management Ltd., the Asset Manager, is to be paid an annual management fee on weekly average

net asJet value(NAV) is per Rule 65 of BSEC (Mutual Fund) Bidhimala (Rules) 2001 and as per Trust Deed

790,368,402 773,20/,,401

72,9M,s00

31.-Dec-24 31-Dec-23

722

5,492,243

769,042

907,089

9,802,-166

t)
d)P^


